# OP \$40.00 1139392

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MVG Acquisition Corp.		05/02/2011	Corporation: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nelson Global Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1560 Williams Drive
City:	Stoughton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53589
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1139392	NELSON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6088248385

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6088248300

**Email:** paralegal@jsmithpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH LAW OFFICE Address Line 1: 8517 Excelsior Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffry W. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffry W. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NGP-Name-Change-Certified-Copies#page1.tif source=NGP-Name-Change-Certified-Copies#page2.tif source=NGP-Name-Change-Certified-Copies#page3.tif source=NGP-Name-Change-Certified-Copies#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0613

#### INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION CORPORATIONS CERTIFIED COPIES

INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION 302 West Washington Street, Room E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204

http://www.sos.in.gov

May 04, 2011

Company Requested:

NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Control Number:

2010080900179

Date

Transaction

#Pages

05/02/2011

Articles of Amendment

3



State of Indiana
Office of the Secretary of State

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of this 3 page document filed in this office.

Dated: May 04, 2011

Certification Number: 2011050495191

Charles P. White

Secretary of State

Certification Number: 2011050495191

TRADEMARK

The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

**Indiana Secretary of State** Packet: 2010080900179 Filing Date: 05/02/2011 Effective Date: 05/02/2011



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION State Form 38333 (R10 /1-03) Approved by State Board of Accounts, 1985

2011 MAY -2 AM 11: 31

BEOFIVE A MAN

TODD RONTA SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION SOR W. Westington St., Rm. E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Telephone: (317) 232-8676

INSTRUCTIONS: Use 8 1/2" x 11" white paper for attachments.

Present original and one copy to address in upper right hand corner of this form.

Please TYPE or PRINT.

Please visit our office on the web at <a href="https://www.scs.in.gov">www.scs.in.gov</a>.

Indiana Code 23-1-38-1 et seq. Filing Fee: \$30.00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORA	TOP THE				
Norme of Corporation MVG Acquisition Corp.	Date of Incorporation				
INVG ACQUISITION COSP.  The understance of those of the above referenced Corporation (hereknater referred to as the "Corporation") existing pursuant to the provisions of (indicate appropriate act)  Indiana Business Corporation Law Indiana Professional Corporation Act of 1988 as amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), destring to give notice of corporate action effectualing amendment of certain provisions of its Articles of Incorporation, certify the following facts:					
ARTIGLE I Amendment	(6)				
The exact text of Article(a) of incorporation is now as follows:	of the Articles				
(NOTE: If amending the name of corporation, write Article "I" in space above an below.)	nd write "The name of the Corporation is				
"The name of the Corporation is Nelson Global Products, Inc."					
	APPROVED AND FILED				
	Charles Publit				
	IND. SECRETARY OF STATE				
ARTICLE II					

(Continued on the reverse skde)

The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2010080900179 Filing Date: 05/02/2011 Effective Date: 05/02/2011

ARTICLE III Manner of Adoption and Vote				
Ma: req	rk applicabl uires share	ible section: NOTE - Only in limited situations does Indiana law permit an Amendment without shareholder approval. Because reholder approval. Section 2 must be marked and oither A or B completed.	a name change	
	SECTION 1	11 This emendment was adopted by the Board of Directors or incorporators and shareholder action was not required.		
Ø	SECTION	N 2 The shareholders of the Corporation extitled to vote in respect to the amendment adopted the proposed amendment. The amendment was adopted by: (Strareholder approval may be by either A or B.)  A. Vote of such shareholders during a meeting called by the Board of Directors. The result of such vote is as follows:		
		Shares entitled to vote.		
ļ- <i></i>		Number of shares represented at the meeting.		
		Shares voted in favor,		
		Shares voted against.		
}		B. Unanimous written consont executed on April 29, 2011 and signed by all shareholders	entitled to vote,	
	***************************************	ARTICLE IV Compliance with Legal Requirements		
	The mann with the p	mer of the adoption of the Articles of Amendment and the vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal co provisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation, and the By-Laws of the Corporation.	mpliance	
	I hereby (	r verify, subject to the ponalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are inve, this 29+10.	day	
Signatu	we of current	Introfficer or chairmen of the board  Printed name of officer or chairmen of the board  Michael L. Nelson	***************************************	
Signatu		ecretary	,,	

### State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

#### MVG ACQUISITION CORP.

I, CHARLES P. WHITE, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2010080900179 Filing Date: 05/02/2011 Effective Date: 05/02/2011

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, May 02, 2011.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the scal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, May 2, 2011.

Charles P. White

CHARLES P. WHITE, SECRETARY OF STATE

2010080900179 / 2011050294683

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/03/2020

Certification Number: 2011050495191

TRADEMARK